

FRANZ VALLEY ROAD RETAINING WALL REPLACEMENT (C21632) BASE BID						ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BIDDER 1 PIAZZA CONSTRUCTION		BIDDER 2 TEAM GHILOTTI	
NO.	S/F	CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	ITEM TOTAL
1		33412	FILTER FABRIC	SY	138.0	\$ 0.80	\$ 110.40	\$ 9.25	\$ 1,276.50	\$ 21.70	\$ 2,994.60
2		74020	WATER POLLUTION CONTROL	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 2,195.00	\$ 3,717.00	\$ 3,717.00
3		100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 2,360.00
4		120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	EA	2.0	\$ 350.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 1,385.00	\$ 2,770.00	\$ 667.00	\$ 1,334.00
5		120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	1.0	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,427.00	\$ 3,427.00
6		120101	FLAGGING	FA	9,000.0	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 9,000.00
7		128650	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN	EA-DAY	60.0	\$ 200.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 149.00	\$ 8,940.00
8		130100	JOB SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 2,675.00	\$ 887.00	\$ 887.00
9		130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 651.00	\$ 651.00
10		130640	TEMPORARY FIBER ROLL	LF	140.0	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 7.25	\$ 1,015.00	\$ 11.77	\$ 1,647.80
11		170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,717.00	\$ 8,717.00
12	F	192001	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	CY	87.9	\$ 50.00	\$ 4,395.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 11,427.00	\$ 157.00	\$ 13,800.30
13	F	193001	STRUCTURE BACKFILL	CY	31.2	\$ 76.00	\$ 2,371.20	\$ 233.00	\$ 7,269.60	\$ 305.00	\$ 9,516.00
14		194001	DITCH EXCAVATION	LF	190.0	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 27.25	\$ 5,177.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,280.00
15		198252	GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT (BIAXIAL GEOGRID)	SY	112.5	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,462.50	\$ 15.85	\$ 1,783.13	\$ 31.25	\$ 3,515.63
16		260203	3/4" CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	15.0	\$ 330.00	\$ 4,950.00	\$ 169.00	\$ 2,535.00	\$ 812.00	\$ 12,180.00
17		480600	TEMPORARY SHORING	LS	1.0	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 7,520.00	\$ 7,520.00
18		600019	REMOVE RETAINING WALL (WOOD)	LF	80.0	\$ 70.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 2,720.00	\$ 106.00	\$ 8,480.00
19		680301	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE (PERFORATED)	LF	90.0	\$ 5.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,350.00
20		680302	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE (NON-PERFORATED)	LF	40.0	\$ 4.50	\$ 180.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00
21		680303	4" SCHEDULE 40 PVC PIPE (SOLID SWEEP)	EA	1.0	\$ 50.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
22		682021	CLASS 1 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	18.2	\$ 38.00	\$ 691.60	\$ 148.00	\$ 2,693.60	\$ 469.00	\$ 8,535.80
23		682041	CLASS 2 PERMEABLE MATERIAL	CY	5.6	\$ 38.00	\$ 212.80	\$ 200.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 613.00	\$ 3,432.80
24	F	722029	GABION (9'x3'x3')	CY	12.0	\$ 160.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 752.00	\$ 9,024.00	\$ 626.00	\$ 7,512.00
25	F	722032	GABION (12'x3'x3')	CY	48.0	\$ 205.00	\$ 9,840.00	\$ 435.00	\$ 20,880.00	\$ 677.00	\$ 32,496.00
26		999998	GUARANTY	LS	1.0	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,928.00	\$ 1,928.00
<b>TOTAL (BASE BID)</b>						<b>\$ 87,093.50</b>		<b>\$ 100,651.33</b>		<b>\$ 157,121.93</b>	